•	-17-2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDANTE 102960785	
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: AIR COOL INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD
CLIFF WANG Execution Date(s) 14 FEBRUARY 2005	Internal Address:
3	
C Execution Date(s) 14 FEBRUARY 2005	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	Street Address: 75 CHUNG SHAN ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance:	SECTION 3, TANTZU 427
X Assignment Merger	City: TAICHUNG CITY
Security Agreement Change of Name	State
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1.
Name:MICHAEL W. GOLTRY	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4000 North Central Suite 1220	<ul> <li>X Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
	8. Payment Information
City: Phoenix	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: AZ Zip: 85012	Expiration Date
Phone Number:602.252.7494	b. Deposit Account Number
- Fax Number: 602,252,7198	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mike@patentsavers.com	
9. Signature:	3/3/2005
DEVICINE 00000085 29224563 Signature	Date
MICHA MUP GOLTRY, CN 45848 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Cliff Wang, having an address at No. 122, Teh-Gi Street, South District, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereby sell, and assign to Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., a Taiwanese Corporation located at 75 Chung Shan Road, Section 3, Tantzu 427, Taichung City, Taiwan, R.O.C., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent Application entitled CEILING FAN HOUSING filed herewith (MWG Docket No. 3875-D99), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent to said Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd. I will communicate to said Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns, representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said patent application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths generally do everything possible to aid Air Cool and Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries. I covenant with said Air Cool Industrial Co., Ltd., its successors, assigns, representatives, and nominees, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date: 2,14,05 Cliff Wang